
NJR GROUP INC J T RUSSELL & SONS INC BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC

ALBEMARLE, NC ALBEMARLE, NC CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 108,000.00 125,000.00 143,000.00

0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 488 45.00 21,960.00 20.00 9,760.00 40.00 19,520.00CY

0003 0241000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY)
SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH
RECLAMATION)

21,131 4.50 95,089.50 5.00 105,655.00 4.00 84,524.00SY

0004 0255000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

440 40.00 17,600.00 48.00 21,120.00 98.00 43,120.00TON

0005 1187000000-E 542 PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE 635 300.25 190,658.75 305.00 193,675.00 272.75 173,196.25TON

0006 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 525 35.00 18,375.00 60.00 31,500.00 52.00 27,300.00TON

0007 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 13.3 2,600.00 34,580.00 2,400.00 31,920.00 2,300.00 30,590.00SMI

0008 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 80 40.00 3,200.00 32.00 2,560.00 50.00 4,000.00TON

0009 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
(1.25" DEPTH)

2,789 3.00 8,367.00 3.00 8,367.00 5.95 16,594.55SY

0010 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
(1.5" DEPTH)

68,317 2.32 158,495.44 1.70 116,138.90 3.00 204,951.00SY

0011 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 6,783 3.00 20,349.00 3.00 20,349.00 7.66 51,957.78SY

0012 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 290 64.37 18,667.30 70.00 20,300.00 72.00 20,880.00TON

0013 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 8,915 51.70 460,905.50 68.00 606,220.00 63.00 561,645.00TON

0014 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 670 740.00 495,800.00 660.00 442,200.00 695.00 465,650.00TON

0015 1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT 2,401 110.00 264,110.00 140.00 336,140.00 145.00 348,145.00TON

0016 1803500000-E 660 AST, DOUBLE SEAL 21,131 3.06 64,660.86 3.35 70,788.85 3.00 63,393.00SY

0017 1838000000-E 660 EMULSION FOR AST 11,630 2.88 33,494.40 3.20 37,216.00 2.85 33,145.50GAL

0018 1838500000-N 660 VACUUM TRUCK 0.18 3,000.00 540.00 40,000.00 7,200.00 35,000.00 6,300.00WK

0019 2612000000-E 848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 1,128 106.70 120,357.60 102.00 115,056.00 225.00 253,800.00SY

0020 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 10 1,038.40 10,384.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 1,550.00 15,500.00EA

0021 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 10 1,014.20 10,142.00 975.00 9,750.00 1,500.00 15,000.00EA

0022 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 144 8.20 1,180.80 14.00 2,016.00 7.45 1,072.80SF

0023 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 145,796.00 112,000.00 165,000.00

0024 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 120 65.00 7,800.00 75.00 9,000.00 80.00 9,600.00HR

0025 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 131,750 0.55 72,462.50 0.50 65,875.00 0.50 65,875.00LF

0026 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 375 3.58 1,342.50 3.25 1,218.75 3.25 1,218.75LF

0027 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 455 14.30 6,506.50 13.00 5,915.00 13.00 5,915.00LF

0028 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 28 110.00 3,080.00 100.00 2,800.00 100.00 2,800.00EA

0029 4770000000-E 1205 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **
(TYPE II)

740 7.15 5,291.00 6.50 4,810.00 6.50 4,810.00LF

0030 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 100,145 0.17 17,024.65 0.15 15,021.75 0.15 15,021.75LF

0031 4820000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8" 500 0.33 165.00 0.30 150.00 0.30 150.00LF

0032 4892000000-N 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
(24", 90 MILS) YIELD

6 110.00 660.00 100.00 600.00 100.00 600.00EA

0033 6071010000-E SP WATTLE 1,046 5.00 5,230.00 8.00 8,368.00 8.00 8,368.00LF

0034 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 7 5.00 35.00 19.00 133.00 19.00 133.00LB

0035 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 1.9 2,000.00 3,800.00 4,750.00 9,025.00 4,750.00 9,025.00ACR

0036 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 1,548 8.00 12,384.00 9.25 14,319.00 9.25 14,319.00LF

DJ00453
2023CPT.10.15.20131, 2023CPT.10.15.20132

STATE FUNDED

8.550 MILES
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TOTAL 2,438,494.30 TOTAL 2,572,167.25 TOTAL 2,886,120.38CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 2,438,494.30 SUB-TOTAL 2,572,167.25 SUB-TOTAL 2,886,120.38ROADWAY ITEMS

NJR GROUP INC J T RUSSELL & SONS INC BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC

ALBEMARLE, NC ALBEMARLE, NC CHARLOTTE, NC
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BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO
LLC

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 145,500.00

0002 0106000000-E 230 BORROW EXCAVATION 488 44.00 21,472.00CY

0003 0241000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY)
SOIL CEMENT BASE (FULL DEPTH
RECLAMATION)

21,131 4.20 88,750.20SY

0004 0255000000-E SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

440 53.00 23,320.00TON

0005 1187000000-E 542 PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE 635 287.00 182,245.00TON

0006 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 525 53.00 27,825.00TON

0007 1245000000-E SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION 13.3 2,950.00 39,235.00SMI

0008 1260000000-E SP AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW 80 50.00 4,000.00TON

0009 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
(1.25" DEPTH)

2,789 3.00 8,367.00SY

0010 1297000000-E 607 MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
(1.5" DEPTH)

68,317 2.75 187,871.75SY

0011 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 6,783 5.00 33,915.00SY

0012 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 290 80.00 23,200.00TON

0013 1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C 8,915 72.50 646,337.50TON

0014 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 670 610.00 408,700.00TON

0015 1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT 2,401 150.00 360,150.00TON

0016 1803500000-E 660 AST, DOUBLE SEAL 21,131 3.15 66,562.65SY

0017 1838000000-E 660 EMULSION FOR AST 11,630 3.00 34,890.00GAL

0018 1838500000-N 660 VACUUM TRUCK 0.18 36,750.00 6,615.00WK

0019 2612000000-E 848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 1,128 225.00 253,800.00SY

0020 2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES 10 1,550.00 15,500.00EA

0021 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 10 1,550.00 15,500.00EA

0022 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 144 12.55 1,807.20SF

0023 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 185,000.00

0024 4510000000-N 1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT 120 65.00 7,800.00HR

0025 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 131,750 0.50 65,875.00LF

0026 4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS 375 3.25 1,218.75LF

0027 4709000000-E 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 455 13.00 5,915.00LF

0028 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 28 100.00 2,800.00EA

0029 4770000000-E 1205 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **
(TYPE II)

740 6.50 4,810.00LF

0030 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 100,145 0.15 15,021.75LF

0031 4820000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8" 500 0.30 150.00LF

0032 4892000000-N 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
(24", 90 MILS) YIELD

6 100.00 600.00EA

0033 6071010000-E SP WATTLE 1,046 8.00 8,368.00LF

0034 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 7 19.00 133.00LB

0035 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 1.9 4,750.00 9,025.00ACR

0036 7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT 1,548 9.25 14,319.00LF
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TOTAL 2,916,598.80CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 2,916,598.80ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

2,438,494.30NJR GROUP INC 1

2,572,167.25J T RUSSELL & SONS INC 2

2,886,120.38BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION INC 3

2,916,598.80BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO LLC 4
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BLYTHE BROTHERS ASPHALT CO
LLC

CHARLOTTE, NC


